
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 106-00450

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/12/2006 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2006 5/23/2006

Title: Consider the recommendations regarding the Ongoing Expenditure Contracts for Primary Care and
Family Health Division, as follows:

Authorize the County Executive Officer to approve and execute the following ongoing expenditure
contracts or amendments upon their completion and contingent upon approval by the Board in the FY
06/07 budget:

Contractors On Payroll for physician services:

a) Julia Delgado, MD, (a local vendor) Amendment for $56,000 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and
$58,000 plus benefits for FY 07/08;

b) David Mizes, MD, (a local vendor) Amendment for $79,000 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and  $82,000
plus benefits for FY 07/08;

c) Anthony Rogers, MD, (a local vendor) Amendment for $70,000 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and
$73,000 plus benefits for FY 07/08;

Contractors On Payroll for mid-level provider services:

d) Alice Levine, CNM, (a local vendor) Agreement for $27,000 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and $28,000
plus benefits for FY 07/08;

e) Nora Lewis, CNM, (a local vendor) Amendment for $96,445 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and $99,656
plus benefits for FY 07/08;

f) Carol Schroeer, NP, (a local vendor) Amendment for $75,000 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and
$78,000 plus benefits for FY 07/08;

Contractors On Payroll for ultrasound services:

g) Cynthia Silva, (a local vendor) Agreement for $28,000 plus benefits for FY 06/07 and $29,000 plus
benefits for FY 07/08;

Independent Contractors for physician services:

h) Carolyn Griffith, MD, (a local vendor) Amendment for $129,856 for FY 06/07, and $134,707 for FY
07/08;

i) Michael Price, MD, (a local vendor) Amendment for $239,33 for FY 06/07, and $249,142 for FY
07/08;

j) Peter Singson, MD, PC, (a local vendor) Amendment for $239,339 for FY 06/07, and $249,142 for
FY 07/08;

Independent Contractors for Medical Support:

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


k) Computerized Health Care Management Services, L.L.C., (a local vendor) for registry nursing
services, Amendment for $320,000 each fiscal year for FY 06/07, FY 07/08 and FY 08/09;

l) Intelistaf Healthcare, Inc., (not a local vendor) for registry nursing services, Amendment for
$180,000 each fiscal year for FY 06/07, FY 07/08 and FY 08/09;

m) AssistMed, Inc., (not a local vendor) for medical transcription services, Amendment for $120,000
each fiscal year for FY 06/07, FY 07/08 and FY 08/09; and

n) Unilab Corporation dba Quest Diagnostics, (a local vendor) for outside referral laboratory services,
Amendment for $140,000 each fiscal year for FY 06/07, FY 07/08 and FY 08/09.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/23/2006 1 Pass

File #: 06-00450, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/25/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

