one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

06-00769 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

7/31/2006 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
8/8/2006 Final action: 8/8/2006

Consider recommendations regarding amendments to professional services agreements for providers
of professional obstetrical and gynecological medical services at the Santa Maria Women's Health
Center, as follows:

a) Authorize the County Executive Officer to approve and execute the Third Amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement (BC-05-185) with Carolyn Griffith, M.D., (a local vendor) in the
amount of $125,000 to adjust the number of hours worked and related compensation provisions, for a
total in the amount of $499,563 for the period June 20, 2005 through June 30, 2008;

b) Authorize the County Executive Officer to approve and execute the Third Amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement (BC-06-035) with Lester Reffigee, M.D., (a local vendor) in the
amount of $130,000 to adjust the number of hours worked and related compensation provisions, for a
total in the amount of $828,481 for the period July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2008; and

c) Authorize the County Executive Officer to approve and execute the Third Amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement (BC-06-038) with Peter Singson, M.D., P.C. (a local vendor) to
adjust the provisions for extra call coverage as a result of a vacant physician position.

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/8/2006 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

