
Corrected Attachment C: Public Health Department Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2007-08

Expenditure Contracts
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 

Public Health BC-05-098(A2) Staff Nursing Services NurseCore Management Svcs, LLC $320,000

Public Health BC-04-220(A2) Staff Nursing Services Intelistaf Healthcare, Inc. $180,000

Public Health BC-04-201(A2) Medical Records Services AssistMed. Inc. $120,000

Public Health BC-05-046(A2) Outside Referral Laboratory Services Unilab $140,000

Public Health BC-06-035(A3) Physician Services Reffigee, Lester $249,142

Public Health BC-07-100 Physician Services Fogelberg, Kenneth $153,059

Public Health BC-06-034 Physician Services Bines, Lawrence $768,000

Public Health BC-04-039 Ryan White Care Act Title III Pacific Pride Foundation $112,650

Public Health BC-06-112 Graduate Medical Education (Residency) Contract SB Cottage Hospital $973,551

Public Health BC-06-060 TSAC Hospital Allocation Lompoc Healthcare District $102,628

Public Health BC-05-114(A1) TSAC Hospital Allocation SB Cottage Hospital $397,798

Public Health BC-06-061 TSAC Hospital Allocation SB Cottage-Goleta $99,904

Public Health BC-05-102(A1) TSAC Hospital Allocation Marian Medical Center $289,720

Public Health BC-07-075 Hospitalist Coverage Marian Medical Center $287,685

Public Health BC-06-077 TSAC Allocation Foundation of SB Regional Health Authority $200,000

Public Health BC-07-082 Medical Therapy Unit Staffing Services Core Medical Group $250,000

Contractors on Payroll
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 

Public Health BC-05-152(A1) Physician Services Mizes, David $82,000

Public Health BC-05-153(A1) Physician Services Rogers, Anthony $73,000

Public Health BC-06-122 Mid-Level Provider Services Levine, Alice $28,000

Public Health BC-05-175(A1) Mid-Level Provider Services Schroeer, Carol $78,000

Public Health BC-06-123 Ultrasound Technician Silva, Cynthia $29,000

Public Health BC-07-119 Emergency Planning Services Watkins, Cheryn $39,600

Public Health BC-07-120 Emergency Planning Services Osborn, Jessica $27,104

Revenue Contracts
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 
Public Health 04-00735 Animal Control Field and Shelter Services City of Buellton $25,309

Public Health 04-00735 Animal Control Field and Shelter Services City of Lompoc $217,935

Public Health 05-00805 Animal Control Field and Shelter Services City of Goleta $171,091

Public Health 05-00805 Animal Control Field and Shelter Services City of Guadalupe $35,006

Page 1 of 2



Corrected Attachment C: Public Health Department Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2007-08
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 

Public Health 05-00805 Animal Control Field and Shelter Services City of Solvang $30,185

Page 2 of 2


